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Nothing Wasted

Jeff MacCallum (CEO) Travel April 1, 2016 to March 31, 2017

Reason Date Location Expense Type KMs Total

Meeting with Solid Waste Regional Chairs 8-Apr-16 Windsor, NS Meals 47.88
Meeting with Solid Waste Regional Chairs 8-Apr-16 Windsor, NS Company Vehicle Gas 38.78
Travel for Recycles Contest 12-Apr-16 Wentworth, NS Tolls 8.00
Travel for Recycles Contest 14-Apr-16 Bridgewater, NS |Accomodation 109.99
Travel for Recycles Contest 14-Apr-16 Bridgewater, NS Company Vehicle Gas 47.47
Travel for Recycles Contest 20-Apr-16|Truro, NS Company Vehicle Gas 43.35
SWANA Conference in Halifax 29-Apr-16 Halifax, NS Accomodation 121.26
SWANA Conference in Halifax 29-Apr-16|Halifax, NS Company Vehicle Gas 28.88
SWANA Conference in Halifax 29-Apr-16 Halifax, NS Parking 18.00
AGM in Wolfville 1-May-16 | Wolfville, NS Meals 25.14
AGM in Wolfville 1-May-16 Wolfville, NS Company Vehicle Gas 35.92
Meetings with ERA, Board Chair, & NSE 12-May-16 Halifax, NS Meals 25.31
Meetings with ERA, Board Chair, & NSE 12-May-16 Halifax, NS Company Vehicle Gas 16.94
Meetings with ERA, Board Chair, & NSE 12-May-16 Halifax, NS Parking/Tolls 7.22
Meeting at Kemptown Warehouse 31-May-16 Kemptown, NS Mileage 40 17.69
Tour of Discovery Centre 7-Jun-16 Halifax, NS Parking/Tolls 5.48
Tour of Discovery Centre 7-Jun-16 Halifax, NS Company Vehicle Gas 18.87
Depot Dev Cttee Meeting 14-Jun-16 Dartmouth, NS |Meals 43.65
Circular Economy Summit 29-Jun-16 Dartmouth, NS  Parking 8.00
Circular Economy Summit 29-Jun-16 Dartmouth, NS ' Company Vehicle Gas 19.54
Meeting with Maritime RA's in HRM 14-Jul-16 Fall River, NS Meals 72.09
Meeting with Maritime RA's in HRM 14-Jul-16 Fall River, NS Accomodation 123.38
CATRA Meetings - airfare 19-Jul-16 Halifax, NS Airfare 480.25
Recycling Affiliates Meetings in Winnipeg 19-Jul-16 Halifax, NS Airfare 584.24
Trip to Kemptown Warehouse 19-Jul-16 Kemptown, NS  Mileage 40 17.69
Meeting - Strategy Plan Session 11-Aug-16 Northport, NS  Toll 4.00
Meeting - Strategy Plan Session 11-Aug-16 Northport, NS  Mileage 201 88.90
Meeting - Divert NS and NS Environment 24-Aug-16 Wolfville, NS Mileage 378 167.19
Meeting - Divert NS and NS Environment 24-Aug-16 Wolfville, NS Meals 26.17
Stakeholder Meeting 31-Aug-16 New Minas, NS |Mileage 336 148.61
Stakeholder Meeting 31-Aug-16 New Minas, NS Meals 38.81
Meeting with Chair of Executive Committee 2-Sep-16 Halifax, NS Parking 6.00
Meeting with Chair of Executive Committee 2-Sep-16 Halifax, NS Mileage 200 88.46
Meeting with Minister of Environment 13-Sep-16|Halifax, NS Company Vehicle Gas 39.29
Meeting with Minister of Environment 13-Sep-16 Halifax, NS Parking 6.96
Meeting with Minister of Environment 13-Sep-16/|Halifax, NS Meals 18.35
Board meeting - supper for Board and Staff 21-Sep-16 Sydney, NS Meals 205.84
Board meeting - gas for rental car 22-Sep-16 Sydney, NS Rental Car Gas 48.21
CATRA Meetings - travel to and from airport 2-Oct-16 Halifax, NS Mileage 140 61.92
CATRA Meetings - baggage (airport) 2-Oct-16 Halifax, NS Baggage Fair 25.00
CATRA Meetings - meals 5-Oct-16 Niagra Falls, ON Meals 27.95
CATRA Meetings - meals 6-Oct-16 Niagra Falls, ON Meals 12.08
CATRA Meetings - hotel 6-Oct-16 Niagra Falls, ON Accomodation 588.80



Reason
CATRA Meetings - baggage (airport)

CATRA Meetings - travel to and from airport
Efficiency NS Conference and Clean Foundation Event
Efficiency NS Conference and Clean Foundation Event
Meetings with HR Consultant and Board Director
Meetings with HR Consultant and Board Director
Meetings with HR Consultant and Board Director

ICD Workshop

Mobius Awards

Mobius Awards

UNSM Conference Presentation
UNSM Conference Presentation
Atlantic Province Meetings
Atlantic Province Meetings
Atlantic Province Meetings
Atlantic Province Meetings
Meetings in Halifax

Meeting at Kemptown Warehouse
Meetings with Depots and EPRA
Novepet

Meetings with NSE

Meetings with NSE

Meetings with NSE

Chamber of Commerce Event
Chamber of Commerce Event
Regional Chairs Meeting

Food Waste Summit

NSE meeting and St. FX presentation
NSE meeting and St. FX presentation
Meeting with Director and others
Meeting with Director and others
Meeting with Director and others

Date Location

6-Oct-16 Halifax, NS
6-Oct-16 Halifax, NS
19-Oct-16 | Halifax, NS
19-Oct-16 Halifax, NS
21-Oct-16 Halifax, NS
21-Oct-16 Halifax, NS
21-Oct-16 Halifax, NS
31-Oct-16 Halifax, NS
9-Nov-16 Halifax, NS
10-Nov-16 Halifax, NS
2-Dec-16 Halifax, NS
3-Dec-16 Halifax, NS
7-Dec-16/Moncton, NB
7-Dec-16 Moncton, NB
7-Dec-16/Moncton, NB
7-Dec-16 Moncton, NB
15-Dec-16 Halifax, NS
22-Dec-16 Kemptown, NS
6-Jan-17 Dartmouth, NS
17-Jan-17 Amherst, NS
30-Jan-17|Halifax, NS
30-Jan-17 Halifax, NS
30-Jan-17|Halifax, NS
15-Feb-17 Halifax, NS
15-Feb-17 Halifax, NS
17-Feb-17 Sackville, NS
2-Mar-17|Halifax, NS
9-Mar-17 Halifax, NS
9-Mar-17 Halifax, NS
24-Mar-17 Halifax, NS
24-Mar-17 Halifax, NS
24-Mar-17 Halifax, NS

Expense Type KMs
Baggage Fair

Mileage 140
Meals

Parking

Mileage 214
Meals

Parking

Parking

Meals

Parking

Meals

Parking

Accomodation

Parking

Tolls

Company Vehicle Gas
Company Vehicle Gas

Mileage 40
Mileage 211
Meals

Meals

Parking

Company Vehicle Gas

Mileage 200
Parking

Mileage 174
Parking

Meals

Parking

Meals

Parking

Company Vehicle Gas

Total

25.00
61.92
22.05
27.83
94.65
22.05
10.44
6.00
51.64
9.57
25.63
20.50
119.00
15.00
8.00
30.14
53.05
17.69
93.33
12.31
36.18
12.00
18.50
88.46
9.00
76.96
24.00
22.95
17.00
25.44
7.00
32.26

Total

4,663.08



