

Jeff MacCallum (CEO) Travel April 1, 2016 to March 31, 2017

Reason	Date	Location	Expense Type	KMs	Total
Meeting with Solid Waste Regional Chairs	8-Apr-16	Windsor, NS	Meals		47.88
Meeting with Solid Waste Regional Chairs	8-Apr-16	Windsor, NS	Company Vehicle Gas		38.78
Travel for Recycles Contest	12-Apr-16	Wentworth, NS	Tolls		8.00
Travel for Recycles Contest	14-Apr-16	Bridgewater, NS	Accomodation		109.99
Travel for Recycles Contest	14-Apr-16	Bridgewater, NS	Company Vehicle Gas		47.47
Travel for Recycles Contest	20-Apr-16	Truro, NS	Company Vehicle Gas		43.35
SWANA Conference in Halifax	29-Apr-16	Halifax, NS	Accomodation		121.26
SWANA Conference in Halifax	29-Apr-16	Halifax, NS	Company Vehicle Gas		28.88
SWANA Conference in Halifax	29-Apr-16	Halifax, NS	Parking		18.00
AGM in Wolfville	1-May-16	Wolfville, NS	Meals		25.14
AGM in Wolfville	1-May-16	Wolfville, NS	Company Vehicle Gas		35.92
Meetings with ERA, Board Chair, & NSE	12-May-16	Halifax, NS	Meals		25.31
Meetings with ERA, Board Chair, & NSE	12-May-16	Halifax, NS	Company Vehicle Gas		16.94
Meetings with ERA, Board Chair, & NSE	12-May-16	Halifax, NS	Parking/Tolls		7.22
Meeting at Kemptown Warehouse	31-May-16	Kemptown, NS	Mileage	40	17.69
Tour of Discovery Centre	7-Jun-16	Halifax, NS	Parking/Tolls		5.48
Tour of Discovery Centre	7-Jun-16	Halifax, NS	Company Vehicle Gas		18.87
Depot Dev Cttee Meeting	14-Jun-16	Dartmouth, NS	Meals		43.65
Circular Economy Summit	29-Jun-16	Dartmouth, NS	Parking		8.00
Circular Economy Summit	29-Jun-16	Dartmouth, NS	Company Vehicle Gas		19.54
Meeting with Maritime RA's in HRM	14-Jul-16	Fall River, NS	Meals		72.09
Meeting with Maritime RA's in HRM	14-Jul-16	Fall River, NS	Accomodation		123.38
CATRA Meetings - airfare	19-Jul-16	Halifax, NS	Airfare		480.25
Recycling Affiliates Meetings in Winnipeg	19-Jul-16	Halifax, NS	Airfare		584.24
Trip to Kemptown Warehouse	19-Jul-16	Kemptown, NS	Mileage	40	17.69
Meeting - Strategy Plan Session	11-Aug-16	Northport, NS	Toll		4.00
Meeting - Strategy Plan Session	11-Aug-16	Northport, NS	Mileage	201	88.90
Meeting - Divert NS and NS Environment	24-Aug-16	Wolfville, NS	Mileage	378	167.19
Meeting - Divert NS and NS Environment	24-Aug-16	Wolfville, NS	Meals		26.17
Stakeholder Meeting	31-Aug-16	New Minas, NS	Mileage	336	148.61
Stakeholder Meeting	31-Aug-16	New Minas, NS	Meals		38.81
Meeting with Chair of Executive Committee	2-Sep-16	Halifax, NS	Parking		6.00
Meeting with Chair of Executive Committee	2-Sep-16	Halifax, NS	Mileage	200	88.46
Meeting with Minister of Environment	13-Sep-16	Halifax, NS	Company Vehicle Gas		39.29
Meeting with Minister of Environment	13-Sep-16	Halifax, NS	Parking		6.96
Meeting with Minister of Environment	13-Sep-16	Halifax, NS	Meals		18.35
Board meeting - supper for Board and Staff	21-Sep-16	Sydney, NS	Meals		205.84
Board meeting - gas for rental car	22-Sep-16	Sydney, NS	Rental Car Gas		48.21
CATRA Meetings - travel to and from airport	2-Oct-16	Halifax, NS	Mileage	140	61.92
CATRA Meetings - baggage (airport)	2-Oct-16	Halifax, NS	Baggage Fair		25.00
CATRA Meetings - meals	5-Oct-16	Niagra Falls, ON	Meals		27.95
CATRA Meetings - meals	6-Oct-16	Niagra Falls, ON	Meals		12.08
CATRA Meetings - hotel	6-Oct-16	Niagra Falls, ON	Accomodation		588.80

Reason	Date	Location	Expense Type	KMs	Total
CATRA Meetings - baggage (airport)	6-Oct-16	Halifax, NS	Baggage Fair		25.00
CATRA Meetings - travel to and from airport	6-Oct-16	Halifax, NS	Mileage	140	61.92
Efficiency NS Conference and Clean Foundation Event	19-Oct-16	Halifax, NS	Meals		22.05
Efficiency NS Conference and Clean Foundation Event	19-Oct-16	Halifax, NS	Parking		27.83
Meetings with HR Consultant and Board Director	21-Oct-16	Halifax, NS	Mileage	214	94.65
Meetings with HR Consultant and Board Director	21-Oct-16	Halifax, NS	Meals		22.05
Meetings with HR Consultant and Board Director	21-Oct-16	Halifax, NS	Parking		10.44
ICD Workshop	31-Oct-16	Halifax, NS	Parking		6.00
Mobius Awards	9-Nov-16	Halifax, NS	Meals		51.64
Mobius Awards	10-Nov-16	Halifax, NS	Parking		9.57
UNSM Conference Presentation	2-Dec-16	Halifax, NS	Meals		25.63
UNSM Conference Presentation	3-Dec-16	Halifax, NS	Parking		20.50
Atlantic Province Meetings	7-Dec-16	Moncton, NB	Accomodation		119.00
Atlantic Province Meetings	7-Dec-16	Moncton, NB	Parking		15.00
Atlantic Province Meetings	7-Dec-16	Moncton, NB	Tolls		8.00
Atlantic Province Meetings	7-Dec-16	Moncton, NB	Company Vehicle Gas		30.14
Meetings in Halifax	15-Dec-16	Halifax, NS	Company Vehicle Gas		53.05
Meeting at Kemptown Warehouse	22-Dec-16	Kemptown, NS	Mileage	40	17.69
Meetings with Depots and EPRA	6-Jan-17	Dartmouth, NS	Mileage	211	93.33
Novepet	17-Jan-17	Amherst, NS	Meals		12.31
Meetings with NSE	30-Jan-17	Halifax, NS	Meals		36.18
Meetings with NSE	30-Jan-17	Halifax, NS	Parking		12.00
Meetings with NSE	30-Jan-17	Halifax, NS	Company Vehicle Gas		18.50
Chamber of Commerce Event	15-Feb-17	Halifax, NS	Mileage	200	88.46
Chamber of Commerce Event	15-Feb-17	Halifax, NS	Parking		9.00
Regional Chairs Meeting	17-Feb-17	Sackville, NS	Mileage	174	76.96
Food Waste Summit	2-Mar-17	Halifax, NS	Parking		24.00
NSE meeting and St. FX presentation	9-Mar-17	Halifax, NS	Meals		22.95
NSE meeting and St. FX presentation	9-Mar-17	Halifax, NS	Parking		17.00
Meeting with Director and others	24-Mar-17	Halifax, NS	Meals		25.44
Meeting with Director and others	24-Mar-17	Halifax, NS	Parking		7.00
Meeting with Director and others	24-Mar-17	Halifax, NS	Company Vehicle Gas		32.26
Total					4,663.08